

Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust

Formerly the Laborers' District Council Charity Fund

14th Annual Charity Golf Classic

May 28, 2013

www.StatenCharitableTrust.org

Dear Current and Future Supporters,

This year, I decided that I would send a personal note inviting each and every one of you to be a part of the 14th Annual Charity Golf Classic being held on May 28, 2013 at the beautiful Spring Mill Country Club. This year's recipient of the Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust's "Making A Difference" award is Dennis L. Martire, Vice President & Mid-Atlantic Regional Manager, LIUNA. His territory includes Laborers' Locals in Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia and Washington, D.C.

Mr. Martire, whose career with the laborers began in 1990, is a proud member of Local Union #1058. Denny oversees LIUNA's top-notch training program, has fought for prevailing wage in Maryland, is a key leader in several LIUNA initiative and serves on various boards and committees. Those of us who have had the pleasure of working with Denny through the years have been able to see his steadfast commitment and dedication to the member of the LIUNA. He is a perfect candidate for this award.

This fundraiser includes exciting contests, challenges, raffles, give-a-ways, silent auction and terrific prizes. This fundraiser requires the support of the local community, businesses, politicians and organizations. I am asking that you please participate in this event and show your support by becoming a sponsor, golfer, dinner banquet attendee or simply providing gift cards, memorabilia, product, etc. to raffle or use as prizes.

In 2010, I was honored that the Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust, formerly the Laborers' District Council Charity Fund, was renamed in my honor. This charity illustrates the power of organized labor to make a difference in our community. We are moving toward a "greener" strategy and hope that you will visit our website at www.StatenCharitableTrust.org to learn more about us. Please let us know if you wish to be contacted by e-mail rather than USPS for all future correspondences.

For those of you who have participated in the past, I would like to personally thank you for your continued commitment and support. Remember, we start early with a shotgun start at 10:30 am following a wonderful full breakfast that begins at 8 am.

The enclosed brochure offers several levels in which you can participate, depending on the visibility you are looking for. If you have any questions, please contact Dana Brady of Blackman Brady Communications at 267-757-0726 or DanaBradyPR@aol.com. You can also visit www.StatenCharitableTrust.org. Your donation is tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law. Thank you in advance for your support!

Sincerely,

Samuel Staten, Sr.

aml tuff

Chairman, Board of Directors, Samuel Staten, Sr., Charitable Trust